RESOLUTION NO. 2011-16

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD REPEALING RESOLUTION 2011-04.

WHEREAS, Resolution 2011-04 is replaced with Ordinance No. 411N and Resolution 2001-04 is no longer relevant,

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF GARFIELD, WASHINGTON, THAT:

SECTION 1. Resolution Ordinance 2011-04 adopted March 9, 2011 is hereby repealed.

PASSED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL THIS 14TH DAY OF DECEMBER, 2011.

TOWN COUN	CIL:
APPROVED:	
	Jarrod Pfaff, Mayor
ATTEST:	
	Annie Pillers, Clerk/Treasurer